
      
 

 

 
        

TBD Times and locations will be updated as more information becomes available. 

 

Home games:  @ Schmitt Field.  History Center of Olmsted County.  1195 W Circle Dr SW, Rochester, MN

  

Time Location Clubs

Sat May 22 12:00 PM @ La Crescent, MN vs  La Crescent, Quicksteps

Old Hickory Park Two matches, times TBD

Sat June 5 TBD @ Schmitt Field vs Local Media

Tentative date

Sun June 20 12:00 PM @ Schmitt Field Father’s Day with Mankato, game 1

~2:00:00 PM Father's Day Father’s Day with Mankato, game 2

Sat June 26 TBD @ Rochesterfest Parade Soldiers Field Rochester, walk parade

Sun June 27 4:30 PM @ Schmitt Field Hens vs Chicks event

6:00 PM Rochesterfest Roosters vs Roadrunners  

Sun July 4 12:00 PM @ Northfield, MN vs Northfield; vs St Croix

Location TBD

Sat July 17 10:15 AM @ Schmitt Field LHF Day 1. Rochester vs Northfield

11:45 AM Living History Fair LHF Day 1. Milwaukee vs Northfield

1:15 PM Day 1 Civil War Battle @ 1:30 

2:30 PM LHF Day 1. Rochester vs Milwaukee

Sun July 18 10:00 AM @ Schmitt Field LHF Day 2.  Mankato vs La Crescent

11:30 PM Living History Fair LHF Day 2.  Quicksteps vs Mankato

1:00 PM Day 2 LHF Day 2.  La Crescent vs Quicksteps

2:30 PM Civil War Battle @ 2:30 

Sat Aug 7 1:00 PM @ Schmitt Field Rochester Fire vs Police Departments

Tentative date

Sat Aug 14 10:00 AM @ Schmitt Field Hens vs Chicks

11:15 AM Days of Yesteryear Roosters vs La Crescent

1:00 PM La Crescent vs Quicksteps

2:45 PM Roosters vs Quicksteps

Sat Aug 28 all day @ Anoka County All Minnesota Clubs event

Sat Sept 11 12:00 PM @West Concord, MN vs West Concord Local Nine

Tentative date Base ball diamond

Date

2021 

Schedule 

ROOSTERS 

BASE BALL CLUB 

 


